
Prioritization Phase By Arizona County
Arizona COVID-19 vaccine is allocated through local and tribal health jurisdictions. Due to the current limited 
initial supply of vaccine, Arizona counties will be utilizing a vaccine prioritization phased approach. The map 
below shows which phase each county is currently vaccinating. Please note that in order to be vaccinated, 
you will need to be a member of the current phase, schedule an appointment, and provide appropriate 
identification once you arrive at the vaccination site. 

●   Healthcare Workers & Healthcare Support Occupations, Emergency Medical Services Workers, 
Long-term Care Facility Staff & Residents

●  Education & Childcare Workers, Protective Services Occupations, Adults 65 and older**, 
Remaining 1A 

●  Essential Services/Critical Industry Workers, Adults with High-Risk Conditions in Congregate 
Settings, Remaining 1A & Prioritized 1B

●  - Adults of Any Age with High-Risk Medical Conditions, Adults Living in Congregate Settings, 
Remaining 1A & 1B

●  - Additional High-Risk/Critical Populations, General Public, Remaining Phase 1 Populations
●  - General Public, Remaining Phase 1 & 2 Populations

**Counties may be vaccinating Adults 75 & Older. Refer to the map below or visit azhealth.gov/findvaccine for 
   more information. 

Pattern indicates counties 
vaccinating 65 and older.

Updated: 2/1/2021

https://www.azdhs.gov/documents/preparedness/epidemiology-disease-control/infectious-disease-epidemiology/novel-coronavirus/vaccine/covid19-vp-infographic-eng.pdf
http://azhealth.gov/findvaccine


Jurisdiction Phase Total Vaccines 
Administered* Ordered¶ Percent 

Utilized
Vaccination Rate

 (per 100,000)

Apache 1B 3,125 7,400 42% 4,352

Cochise Priority 1B 11,173 14,500 77% 8,542

Coconino Priority  1B 16,684 22,250 75% 11,328

Gila Priority  1B 4,867 10,400 47% 8,824

Graham Priority  1B 2,452 4,800 51% 6,373

Greenlee Priority  1B 1,894 3,000 63% 18,255

La Paz 1B 1,753 4,000 44% 7,938

Maricopa Priority  1B 297,469 448,075 66% 6,810

Mohave Priority  1B 12,086 22,700 53% 5,570

Navajo 1B 8,878 11,400 78% 7,869

Pima Priority  1B 114,165 169,375 67% 10,928

Pinal Priority  1B 28,269 44,000 64% 6,210

Santa Cruz 1B 4,778 7,500 64% 8,988

Yavapai Priority  1B 21,877 33,600 65% 9,414

Yuma Priority  1B 18,105 22,000 82% 7,873

State PODs** Priority  1B 111,753 220,600 51% --

Statewide -- 671,513 1,195,000 56% 9,341

Ordered and Administered By Arizona County

NOTE: Doses administered in the last 24 hours may not be included in this report. The number of doses administered counts the 
number of vaccines administered, as reported to ASIIS. 

¶Statewide Ordered total reflects orders that will be shipped the week of January 31. In addition to doses ordered by all counties 
and State PODs, the total includes doses allocated to 4 tribal partners, and the CDC Pharmacy Partnership programs.

*Total Vaccines Administered is based on location of vaccination site, not patient address. 
**State PODs include State Farm Stadium and Phoenix Municipal Stadium. These sites are both located within Maricopa 
    County. Vaccination rate per 100,000 is not available.
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Jurisdiction Phase Ordered¶
Partial 
Series§

Complete 
Series†

Apache 1B 7,400 2,958 167

Cochise Priority 1B 14,500 10,031 1,112

Coconino Priority 1B 22,250 14,195 2,646

Gila Priority 1B 10,400 4,371 495

Graham Priority 1B 4,800 2,274 176

Greenlee Priority 1B 3,000 1,793 93

La Paz 1B 4,000 1,655 99

Maricopa Priority 1B 448,075 228,275 68,616

Mohave Priority 1B 22,700 10,280 1,821

Navajo 1B 11,400 7,889 987

Pima Priority 1B 169,375 95,270 18,691

Pinal Priority 1B 44,000 25,602 2,765

Santa Cruz 1B 7,500 4,452 303

Yavapai Priority 1B 33,600 20,711 1,331

Yuma Priority 1B 22,000 15,371 2,700

State PODs Priority 1B 220,600 111,368 --

Statewide‡ -- 1,195,000 556,495 102,002

Ordered and Administered By Arizona County

NOTE: Doses administered in the last 24 hours may not be included in this report. The number of doses administered counts the 
number of vaccines administered, as reported to ASIIS. 

¶Statewide Ordered total reflects orders that will be shipped the week of January 31. In addition to doses ordered by all counties 
   and State PODs, the total includes doses allocated to 4 tribal partners, and the CDC Pharmacy Partnership programs.

  §Partial series represents 1 dose of Pfizer or Moderna vaccine. 
    †Complete series represents 2 doses of Pfizer or Moderna vaccine. The Complete Series counts the number of unique individuals  
       who received 2 valid doses. 

      ‡Numbers may not match the total number of doses administered shown on page 2 due to unresolved duplicate vaccination  
         reports, data entry errors, dose spacing errors, or mixed manufacturers for first and second dose.
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Doses Allocated By Arizona County

¶Doses allocated are updated on a weekly basis. Table displays new doses allocated for delivery the week of January 31. 
†In addition to doses allocated by all counties and State PODs, the Statewide total includes doses allocated to 4 tribal partners,  
  and the CDC Pharmacy Partnership programs.
‡ADHS doses are allocated to counties and state agencies for special vaccination events.
§Additional doses for this program have been directly allocated by CDC. 

Jurisdiction
New Doses 
Allocated 
(Pfizer)¶

Total Doses 
Allocated 
(Pfizer)¶

New Doses 
Allocated 
(Moderna)

Total Doses 
Allocated 
(Moderna)

Total 
Allocated

Apache 0 0 500 8,200 8,200

Cochise 0 0 1,100 14,500 14,500

Coconino 0 1,950 2,300 20,700 22,650

Gila 0 0 1,600 10,400 10,400

Graham 0 0 300 4,800 4,800

Greenlee 0 0 200 3,100 3,100

La Paz 0 0 200 4,100 4,100

Maricopa 0 336,375 34,000 125,000 461,375

Mohave 0 0 2,000 22,700 22,700

Navajo 0 0 1,000 11,700 11,700

Pima 5,850 64,350 24,000 101,600 165,950

Pinal 0 0 4,600 44,000 44,000

Santa Cruz 0 0 1,400 7,500 7,500

Yavapai 0 975 2,400 37,900 38,875

Yuma 0 0 2,500 22,000 22,000

Tribes 0 0 500 8,800 8,800
CDC Pharmacy 
Partnership§ 0 0 0 64,500 64,500

State PODs 78,975 200,850 0 0 200,850

ADHS‡ 0 0 0 19,600 19,600

Statewide† 84,825 604,500 78,600 531,100 1,135,600

Updated: 2/1/2021


